Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter!  the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of eight thousand five hundred and ninety dollars ($8,590), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Board of Inebriety for the purpose of providing means 
for the payment of salaries and other expenses for remainder of year 1911. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen October 10, 1911. 
Received from his Honor, the Mayor, October 24, 1911, without his approval or

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Board of Education for the purpose of providing means for the 
payment of increases in the salaries of Draftsmen. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen October 10, 1911. 
Received from his Honor, the Mayor, October 24, 1911, without his approval or

[...]

Received from his Honor, the Mayor, October 24, 1911, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 1526. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New York 

in the sum of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), to provide additional means for the 
installation of machinery, etc., in new laundry building in connection with New 
Bellevue Hospital. 

Be It Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section 1—The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specifie.: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
twelve thousand dollars ($12,000), to provide additional means for the installation of 
machinery, and painting the new laundry building in connection with the construction 
and equipment of the New Bellevue Hospital, and that when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of one thousand and forty-three dollars ($1,043), the proceeds 'whereof . 
to be used by the trustees of the New York Public Library for the purpose of making 
alterations to branch libraries at 209 W. 23d st., 228 E. 23d st. and 135 2d ave., made 
necessary by the widening of streets per orders of the City authorities.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Court of Special Sessions of The City of New York for the pur-
pose of making repairs to and equipping court room and offices at Atlantic ave. 
and Clinton st., Borough of Brooklyn. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen October 10, 1911.

[...]

York Charter, the President of the Borough of Manhattan be, and he is hereby auth-
orized and empowered to enter into a contract, without public letting, for repaving 
with improved granite block pavement the roadway of Lafayette st. from the south 
side of Great Jones st. to the south side of Astor place, at a cost not to exceed thirty-
two thousand dollars ($32,000). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen October 10, 1911. 
Received from his Honor, the Mayor, October 24, 1911, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.